GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3823
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011

DEVELOPMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Devi Aswamedh

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various State Governments including Government of Bihar have sent any proposalto the Union Government for development of science and technology in the States during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the number of proposals received by the Union Government during the said period, year-wise and State-wise;
(c) the action taken by the Union Government on each proposal; and

(d) the amount allocated and released to the States including Bihar for the said purpose during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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